which was his source of income for living, depreciated and 

deteriorated because the premisis became offensive to the 

public and customers of the business.

I
1

WHEREFORE, The Plaintiff demands Judgment on the 

First Cause of Action, against the Defendant, in the sum of 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), together 

with the costs and disbursements of this action and with 

interest from the 6th day of December, 1970;

WHEREFORE, on the Second Cause of Action, the 

Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), together 

With the costs and disbursements of this action and with 

interest from the 6th day of December, 1970;

WHEREFORE, on the Third Cause of Action, the 

Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of 

One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), together 

with the costs and disbursements of this Action and with 

interest from the 6th day of December, 1970;

WTIEREFORE, on the Fourth Cause of Action, the 

Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the sum of 

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), together with the costs and

[...]

possession of the Defendants and they alone may be expected 

to have the specific knowledge of the items constituting the 

negligence on the part of the Defendant, its agents or 

employees.

WHEREFORE, The Plaintiff demands Judgment 

on the First Cause of Action, against the Defendant, in the sum 

of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), together 

with the costs and disbursements of this action and interest 

from the 6th day of December, 1970;

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, on the Second 

Cause of Action, demands Judgment against the Defendant in the 

sum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), 

together with the costs and disbursements of this action and 

interest from the 6th day of December, 1970;

WHEREFORE, on the Third Cause of Action,

the Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendant in the

sum of One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00),

together with the costs and disbursements of this Action and

with interest from the 6th day of December, 1970.

Dated: Rochester, New York
January 26, 1973

I.AWRENCE D. CHASE, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff 
600 Wilder Building 
Rochester, New York 14614